Shahid Ali/PTPP/RC

From: sayed alam <alamorakzai786@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, April 8, 2022 7:31 PM

To: Shahid Ali/PTPP/RC

Cc: anwarr@who.int; nkamal@who.int; laiba@ctc.org.pk
Subject: Re: Explanation letter on account of Absenteeism
Attachments: image001.png

R/Sir

As you know that the net system in Orakzai is not working properly. But still we hardly send our head count on
WhatsApp. When they are not working then we send the head count on the text. Due to local body elections on
March 30 and 31, there were no mobile signals due to which Headcount was not shared.l was present at the
same days at BHU Anjani , because the DHO insisted on keeping the hospital open for emergencies and I
myself was present with UCMO. Therefore, we request that our legitimate issue be forgiven.For next time
inshallah I will try my best to perform my duty best in future.

And I will not give up the opportunity to any complaints.

Regards

Sayed Alam UCPO UC Chapri Feroz Khel

On Fri, Apr 8, 2022, 3:16 PM Shahid Ali/PTPP/RC <shahid.ali@chipconsulting.org> wrote:

Dear Syed Alam,

Please find attached explanation letter on account of absenteeism. Kindly submit your response
within 48 hours.

Regards,

Shahid Ali

Regional Coordinator - KP

CHIP Training & Consulting Pvt. Ltd
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